95
Schöck Isokorb® type KXT-HV
Schöck Isokorb® type KXT-HV
Suitable for cantilevered, lower lying balconies. The balcony lies lower than the � oor slab. It transfers nega-
tive moments and positive shear forces.
Schöck Isokorb® type KXT-BH
Suitable for cantilevered, higher lying balconies. The balcony lies higher  than the � oor slab. It transfers neg-
ative moments and positive shear forces.

Number and diameter of the shear force bars V6, V8 bei KXT65-... available
 ▶ Fire resistance class: R0 (Standard), REI120
Type designations in planning documents
Schöck Isokorb® type KXT-BH variants
The con� guraton of the Schöck Isokorb® type KXT-BH can be varied as follows:
 ▶ Load capacity:
KXT25-BH, KXT30-BH, KXT50-BH, KXT65-BH
 ▶ Connection geometry:
BH10 = Isokorb® height o� set: ≤ 100 mm
BH15 = Isokorb® height o� set: ≤ 150 mm
BH20 = Isokorb® height o� set: ≤ 200 mm
 ▶ Concrete cover of the tension bars::
CV35 = 35 mm, CV50 = 50 mm (e.g.: KXT50-BH15-CV35-V6-H200)
 ▶ Shear force variant:
Number and diameter of the shear force bars V6, V8 bei KXT65-... available
 ▶ Fire resistance class: R0 (Standard), REI120
Type designations in planning documents
5 Special designs
Please contact the design support department if you have connections that are not possible with the standard product variants
shown in this information (contact details on page 3).
Product selection | Type designations | Special designs
Schöck Isokorb® type KXT-HV, KXT-BH, KXT-WU, KXT-WO
TI Schöck Isokorb® XT/GB/2018.1/September
KXT-HV
KXT-BH
KXT-WU
KXT-WO
Re
in
fo
rc
ed
 co
nc
re
te
/R
ei
nf
or
ce
d
co
nc
re
te
99
Type/Load capacity
Wall connection upwards
Concrete cover
Shear force variant
Isokorb® height
Fire protection
KXT25 -WO-CV50- V6 -H180-REI120
120
20
≥
35
H m
in
 -
25
0
Schöck Isokorb® type KXT-WO: Product section
Type/Load capacity
Wall connection downwards
Concrete cover
Shear force variant
Isokorb® height
Fire protection
KXT25 -WU-CV50- V6 -H180-REI120
120
20

 ▶ Fire resistance class:
R0 (Standard), REI120
Type designations in planning documents
Schöck Isokorb® type KXT-WU variants
The con� guration of the Schöck Isokorb® type KXT-WU can be varied as follows:
 ▶ Load capacity:
KXT25-WU, KXT30-WU, KXT50-WU, KXT65-WU
 ▶ Connection geometry:
WU = connection to a wall downwards
 ▶ Concrete cover of the tension bars::
CV35 = 35 mm, CV50 = 50 mm (e.g.: KXT50-WU-CV35-V6-H200)
 ▶ Shear force variant:
Number and diameter of the shear force bars V6, V8 bei KXT65-... available
 ▶ Fire resistance class:
R0 (Standard), REI120
Type designations in planning documents
5 Special designs
Please contact the design support department if you have connections that are not possible with the standard product variants
shown in this information (contact details on page 3).
Product selection | Type designations | Special designs
Schöck Isokorb® type KXT-HV, KXT-BH, KXT-WU, KXT-WO
TI Schöck Isokorb® XT/GB/2018.1/September
KXT-HV
KXT-BH
KXT-WU
KXT-WO
Re
in
fo
rc
ed
 co
nc
re
te
/R
ei
nf
or
ce
d
co
nc
re
te
100
Schöck Isokorb® type
KXT25-HV10/15/20
KXT25-BH10/15/20
KXT25-WO
KXT25-WU
KXT30-HV10/15/20
KXT30-BH10/15/20
KXT30-WO
KXT30-WU
KXT50-HV10/15/20
KXT50-BH10/15/20
KXT50-WO
KXT50-WU
KXT65-HV10/15/20
KXT65-BH10/15/20
KXT65-WO
KXT65-WU
Design values
with
Concrete cover
 CV [mm] Concrete strength class ≥ C25/30
CV35 CV50 mRd,y [kNm/m]
Isokorb® height
H [mm]
160 -14.7 -20.6 -28.0 -36.4
180 -15.6 -21.8 -29.7 -38.6
170 -16.4 -23.0 -31.4 -40.8
190 -17.2 -24.1 -33.1 -43.1
180 -18.1 -25.3 -34.8 -45.3
200 -18.9 -26.5 -36.5 -47.5
190 -19.8 -27.7 -38.3 -49.7
210 -20.6 -28.9 -40.0 -51.9
200 -21.5 -30.1 -41.7 -54.2
220 -22.3 -31.2 -43.4 -56.4
210 -23.2 -32.4 -45.1 -58.6
230 -24.0 -33.6 -46.8 -60.8
220 -24.8 -34.8 -48.5 -63.0
240 -25.7 -36.0 -50.2 -65.3
230 -26.5 -37.2 -51.9 -67.5
250 -27.4 -38.3 -53.6 -69.7
240 -28.2 -39.5 -55.3 -71.9
250 -29.9 -41.9 -58.7 -76.4
vRd,z [kN/m]
Shear force